
BALANCE-SHEET 1983-84
BY ACTIVITY AND/OR GROUP OF ACTIVITIES

A - EXCHANGES OF PERSONS

1 - Exchanges of persons

- Exchanges of young people with Germany -
Number of persons

- Exchanges of specialists and technicians
with Mexico -

Number of persons

- Foreign cultural personalities invited
by Canadian institutions -
Number of persons

- Exchanges with France, Belgium, the
Netherlands -

Number of persons

- Foreign cultural personalities invited to
international meetings in Canada -

Number of persons

- Others - Number of persons

B - ARTISTIC PROMOTION

2 - Performing arts

(a)- Theatre

A total of 172 artists gave 758
performances -
Number of performances

Number of participants in showcases

Number of pre-tours

Number of Canadian participants in
congresses and festivals abroad

Number of foreign visitors to Canada

(b) Dance

A total of 441 artists gave 250
performances -
Number of performances

QUANTITY

($764,721)

110 Canadians
59 Germans

20 Canadians
19 Mexicans

66

46

400

71

($2,516,723)

- 20 -


