BALANCE-SHEET 1983-84 BY ACTIVITY AND/OR GROUP OF ACTIVITIES

	QUANTITY
- EXCHANGES OF PERSONS	
1 - Exchanges of persons	(\$764,721)
- Exchanges of young people with Germany - Number of persons	110 Canadians 59 Germans
- Exchanges of specialists and technicians with Mexico -	
Number of persons	20 Canadians
	19 Mexicans
 Foreign cultural personalities invited by Canadian institutions - 	
Number of persons	66
 Exchanges with France, Belgium, the Netherlands - 	
Number of persons	46
- Foreign cultural personalities invited to international meetings in Canada -	400
Number of persons	400
- Others - Number of persons	71
- ARTISTIC PROMOTION	
- ARTISTIC PROMOTION 2 - Performing arts	(\$2,516,723)
- ARTISTIC PROMOTION 2 - Performing arts (a) Theatre	(\$2,516,723)
2 - Performing arts (a) Theatre A total of 172 artists gave 758	(\$2,516,723)
2 - Performing arts (a) Theatre	(\$2,516,723) 758
2 - Performing arts (a) Theatre A total of 172 artists gave 758 performances -	
2 - Performing arts (a) Theatre A total of 172 artists gave 758 performances - Number of performances	758
2 - Performing arts (a) Theatre A total of 172 artists gave 758 performances - Number of performances Number of participants in showcases	758 47
2 - Performing arts (a) Theatre A total of 172 artists gave 758 performances - Number of performances Number of participants in showcases Number of pre-tours Number of Canadian participants in	758 47 3
2 - Performing arts (a) Theatre A total of 172 artists gave 758 performances - Number of performances Number of participants in showcases Number of pre-tours Number of Canadian participants in congresses and festivals abroad	758 47 3 23
2 - Performing arts (a) Theatre A total of 172 artists gave 758 performances - Number of performances Number of participants in showcases Number of pre-tours Number of Canadian participants in congresses and festivals abroad Number of foreign visitors to Canada	758 47 3 23